Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2008

134,783
134,744
269,527

3,272,926
3,538,417

0
6,811,343

518,147
1,093,620
0
1,611,767

3,791,073
4,632,037

0
8,423,110

2,769
3,646
2,866

623
9,904

September
2007

147,924
147,572
295,496

3,218,593
4,305,501

0
7,524,094

684,271
895,426
0
1,579,697

3,902,864
5,200,927

0
9,103,791

2,447
4,309
4,185

739

11,680

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2008 2007

-8.88% 1,318,725 1,359,802
-8.69% 1,315,607 1,354,870
-8.79% 2,634,332 2,714,672

1.69% 29,259,003 30,330,192
-17.82% 36,975,402 38,794,385
2,387,320 2,128,522

-9.47% 68,621,725 71,253,099

-24.28% 6,190,000 6,381,358
22.13% 7,970,870 8,660,070
0 0

2.03% 14,160,870 15,041,428

-2.86% 35,449,003 36,711,550
-10.94% 44,946,272 47,454,455
2,387,320 2,128,522

-7.48% 82,782,595 86,294,527

13.16% 22,728 20,473
-15.39% 36,771 41,505
-31.52% 25,603 21,761
-15.70% 4,918 5,614
-15.21% 90,020 89,353

% Change

-3.02%
-2.90%
-2.96%

-3.53%
-4.69%
12.16%
-3.69%

-3.00%
-7.96%

-5.85%

-3.44%
-5.29%
12.16%
-4.07%

11.01%
-11.41%
17.66%
-12.40%
0.75%

Fiscal Year to Date

2009 2008

447,643 486,528
448,548 486,249
896,191 972,777

9,540,842 10,144,080
12,161,861 12,775,525
0 0
21,702,703 22,919,605

1,738,007 2,028,618
2,708,567 2,992,175

0 0
4,441,574 5,020,793

11,278,849 12,172,698
14,865,428 15,767,700

0 0
26,144,277 27,940,398

8,102 7,700
12,018 13,571
8,362 10,446
1,649 1,807
30,131 33,524

% Change

-7.99%
-7.75%
-7.87%

-5.95%
-4.80%

-5.31%

-14.33%
-9.65%

-11.54%

-7.34%
-5.72%

-6.43%

5.22%
-11.44%
-19.95%

-8.74%
-10.12%




