RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

[September			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2008	2007	% Change	2008	2007	% Change		2009	2008	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	134,783	147,924	-8.88%	1,318,725	1,359,802	-3.02%		447,643	486,528	-7.99%	
Deplaned	<u>134,744</u>	<u>147,572</u>	-8.69%	<u>1,315,607</u>	<u>1,354,870</u>	-2.90%		<u>448,548</u>	486,249	-7.75%	
Total	269,527	295,496	-8.79%	2,634,332	2,714,672	-2.96%		896,191	972,777	-7.87%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,272,926	3,218,593	1.69%	29,259,003	30,330,192	-3.53%		9,540,842	10,144,080	-5.95%	
Deplaned	3,538,417	4,305,501	-17.82%	36,975,402	38,794,385	-4.69%		12,161,861	12,775,525	-4.80%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,387,320</u>	<u>2,128,522</u>	12.16%		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	6,811,343	7,524,094	-9.47%	68,621,725	71,253,099	-3.69%		21,702,703	22,919,605	-5.31%	
							_				
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	518,147	684,271	-24.28%	6,190,000	6,381,358	-3.00%		1,738,007	2,028,618	-14.33%	
Deplaned	1,093,620	895,426	22.13%	7,970,870	8,660,070	-7.96%		2,703,567	2,992,175	-9.65%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	1,611,767	1,579,697	2.03%	14,160,870	15,041,428	-5.85%		4,441,574	5,020,793	-11.54%	
- 0											
Total Cargo (in pounds)	0 704 070	0.000.004	2 222/	05.440.000	00 744 770	0.440/		44.070.040	40.470.000	= 0.40/	
Enplaned	3,791,073	3,902,864	-2.86%	35,449,003	36,711,550	-3.44%		11,278,849	12,172,698	-7.34%	
Deplaned	4,632,037	5,200,927	-10.94%	44,946,272	47,454,455	-5.29%		14,865,428	15,767,700	-5.72%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		2,387,320	<u>2,128,522</u>	12.16%		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	8,423,110	9,103,791	-7.48%	82,782,595	86,294,527	-4.07%		26,144,277	27,940,398	-6.43%	
Ains notice of											
Aircraft Operations	0.700	0.447	40.400/	00.700	00.470	44.040/		0.400	7 700	5.000 /	
Air Carrier	2,769	2,447	13.16%	22,728	20,473	11.01%		8,102	7,700	5.22%	
Air Taxi	3,646	4,309	-15.39%	36,771	41,505	-11.41%		12,018	13,571	-11.44%	
General Aviation	2,866	4,185	-31.52%	25,603	21,761	17.66%		8,362	10,446	-19.95%	
Military	<u>623</u>	<u>739</u>	-15.70%	<u>4,918</u>	<u>5,614</u>	-12.40%		<u>1,649</u>	<u>1,807</u>	-8.74%	
Total	9,904	11,680	-15.21%	90,020	89,353	0.75%		30,131	33,524	-10.12%	